PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Jacqueline L. Piscitello			09/06/2013			
Yavor Gegov			09/06/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	The Real Wheel, Ll	The Real Wheel, LLC				
Street Address:	34 Woodcliffe Rd.					
City:	Lexington					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02421					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 14019955		9955				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA		 355			
Fax Number:		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	0 14019955			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	<i>sent via US Mail wh</i> e 617-737-5010 admin@pater	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@cp	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, aglobal.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@cp	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, baglobal.com C c/o CPA Global	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@c Patent GC LL P.O. Box 520	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, baglobal.com C c/o CPA Global				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@cţ Patent GC LL P.O. Box 520 Minneapolis,	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, baglobal.com C c/o CPA Global 50	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@c Patent GC LL P.O. Box 520 Minneapolis,	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, paglobal.com C c/o CPA Global 50 MINNESOTA 55402	\$40.00			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@c Patent GC LL P.O. Box 520 Minneapolis,	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, baglobal.com C c/o CPA Global 50 MINNESOTA 55402 RW-2013-001-US	\$40.00			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	<i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 617-737-5010 admin@pater docketing@c Patent GC LL P.O. Box 520 Minneapolis,	tgc.com, gengelson@patentgc.com, paglobal.com C c/o CPA Global 50 MINNESOTA 55402 RW-2013-001-US Gary S. Engelson	\$40.00			

A Wheeled Cart Jacqueline L. Piscitello & Yavor Gegov

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Applicationserial number*:14/019,955Applicationfiling date*:September 6, 2013Title:AWheeled CartAssignor:Jacqueline L. Piscitello & Yavor Gegov

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The undersigned hereby assigns to The Real Wheel, LLC a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 34 Woodcliffe Rd., Lexington, MA 02421, and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), his or her entire right, title and interest, in any invention or improvement that is disclosed in the above-identified patent application and any patent application to which it claims priority, and any and all other applications, whether in the United States or another country or international or regional patent office, which may be filed or may have been filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations, inventors' certificates and like rights of exclusion, whether in the United States or other countries or international or regional patent offices, which may be granted on any of said applications, including any right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of said applications under any law of any country, or under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply in any country or international or regional patent office, in the name of the undersigned or the Assignee, for utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and like rights of exclusion for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby warrants that he or she is the owner of the right, title and interest assigned under this Assignment of Invention, and that he or she has the right to assign said right, title and interest, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments or licenses of, or other encumbrances on, said right, title and interest.

The undersigned hereby agrees, without further compensation, to execute documents as the Assignee may reasonably request either to effectuate fully this Assignment of Invention or to exercise fully its rights under this Assignment of Invention, and to otherwise cooperate with the Assignee in

Page 1 of 2

performing any other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said rights.

*The undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in the aboveidentified application to insert in this Assignment of Invention the filing date and serial number of said application.

			Jacqueline L. Piscitello	
			<u>09-06-20</u> Date	13
	monwealth of <u>M</u> iddlesex			
to me <u>M Driver</u>	through satisfac	tory evidence the person whose	efore me, the undersigned table of document signer) of identification, which e name is signed on the pr	1 were
(seal)			Notary Public Signature My Commission expires: 2/22/19	C C PEB 22 SO ST
		***	2/299	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
			Yavor Gegov	
			Date	
Witness 1 S	Signature		Witness 2 Signature	
Witness 1 I	Printed Name	***	Witness 2 Printed Name	
		Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0192 A Wheeled Cart Jacqueline L. Piscitello & Yavor Gegov

performing any other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said rights.

*The undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in the aboveidentified application to insert in this Assignment of Invention the filing date and serial number of said application.

Jacqueline L. Piscitello

Date

State/Commonwealth of _____ County of _____

On this _____ day of ______, 20____, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ______ (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(seal)

Notary Public Signature

My Commission expires:

*** *** ***

Yavor Gegov

091061201

Date

Witness 2 Signature

JAMES CAMPRELL

Witness 2 Printed Name

ALAN EASDALE

Witness 1 Printed Name

Witness 1 Signature

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031152 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 09/06/2013